South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 12:59:07 am

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*4339 (Rat #0382, Act #0343 of 2008) General Bill, By Cooper, Clyburn, Battle, Haskins, Harrison, Hosey, Cotty,
Walker and Bales
Summary: National Guard

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 9-10-35 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT A PERSON WHO BECOMES A MEMBER OF THE NATIONAL GUARD AFTER JUNE 30, 1993, IF
OTHERWISE ELIGIBLE, ALSO MAY RECEIVE ADDITIONAL NATIONAL GUARD RETIREMENT BENEFITS PROVIDED BY
THE STATE NATIONAL GUARD RETIREMENT SYSTEM UNDER CHAPTER 10 OF TITLE 9 AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE
PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION APPLY TO NATIONAL GUARD PENSION BENEFITS PAYABLE ON OR AFTER
JANUARY 1, 2007. - ratified title

12/05/07
12/05/07
01/08/08
01/08/08
01/09/08
04/02/08
04/03/08
04/03/08
04/03/08
04/04/08
04/09/08
04/09/08
05/28/08
05/29/08
06/03/08
06/05/08
06/11/08
06/25/08
06/25/08
06/30/08
06/30/08
07/11/08

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
Introduced and read first time HJ-37

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-37
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Walker
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-5
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bales
Read second time HJ-36

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-39
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-9

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-13

Read second time SJ-40

Read third time and enrolled SJ-21

Ratified R 382

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-103 Nays-1
Veto overridden Yeas-43 Nays-0

Copies available

Effective date 06/25/08

Act No. 343

Page 1 of 1



