

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*4339 (Rat #0382, Act #0343 of 2008) General Bill, By Cooper, Clyburn, Battle, Haskins, Harrison, Hosey, Cotty, Walker and Bales

Summary: National Guard

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 9-10-35 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A PERSON WHO BECOMES A MEMBER OF THE NATIONAL GUARD AFTER JUNE 30, 1993, IF OTHERWISE ELIGIBLE, ALSO MAY RECEIVE ADDITIONAL NATIONAL GUARD RETIREMENT BENEFITS PROVIDED BY THE STATE NATIONAL GUARD RETIREMENT SYSTEM UNDER CHAPTER 10 OF TITLE 9 AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION APPLY TO NATIONAL GUARD PENSION BENEFITS PAYABLE ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2007. - ratified title

12/05/07	House	Prefiled
12/05/07	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
01/08/08	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-37
01/08/08	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-37
01/09/08	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Walker
04/02/08	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-5
04/03/08	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bales
04/03/08	House	Read second time HJ-36
04/03/08	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-39
04/04/08	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3
04/09/08	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
04/09/08	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-9
05/28/08	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-13
05/29/08	Senate	Read second time SJ-40
06/03/08	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-21
06/05/08		Ratified R 382
06/11/08		Vetoed by Governor
06/25/08	House	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-103 Nays-1
06/25/08	Senate	Veto overridden Yeas-43 Nays-0
06/30/08		Copies available
06/30/08		Effective date 06/25/08
07/11/08		Act No. 343